2016  PRODUCT CATALOG |  2ND EDITION
NG4access
Optical Distribution Frame (ODF) Platform
NG4access ODF Platform
Optical Distribution Frame (ODF) Platform
commscope.com
ii
Meeting the Challenges of Tomorrow’s

commscope.com
7
How to Order
Main Components of the NG4access ODF Platform Part Number Quantity
1.	 Select number of frames
-- NG4access frame - Page 13 _________________ ______
2.	 Select number of chassis
-- Universal chassis - Page 14 _________________ ______
3.	 Define number of desired adapter packs - Page 15
-- SC adapter SC6 packs (2 packs per kit) _________________ ______
-- LC adapters LC12 packs (2 packs per kit) _________________ ______
4.	 Select number of desired module types - Page 16-24*
-- LC or SC cabled modules with preterminated IFC - Page 17 _________________ ______
-- LC or SC cabled modules with 24-fiber microcable - Page 18
-- LC or SC MPO modules - Page 20 _________________ ______
-- Value-Added Modules - Page 21-24 _________________ ______
5.	 Are you performing on frame splicing?
-- If yes, see ordering info - page 25
Accessories
6.	 Splice Protection Sleeves - Page 26 _________________ _____
7.	 Cable Clamp Kit - Page 26 _________________ _____
8.	 Raised Floor Cable Entry Clamp Kit - Page 26 _________________ _____
9.	 Ribbon Breakout Kits - Page 27-31 _________________ _____
10.	AC Outlets - Page 31 _________________ _____
11.	End Guard. - Page 32 _________________ _____
12.	Frame Installation Kits - Page 32 _________________ _____
13.	Frame Transition Kits - Page 32 _________________ _____
14.	Frame Extender - Page 32 _________________ _____
15.	Isolation Pad - Page 33 _________________ _____
16.	Replacement Access Tray - Page 33 _________________ _____
17.	Rear Chassis Door Kits - Page 33 _________________ _____
18.	Designation Cards - Page 33 _________________ _____
19.	1.2 mm Patch Cords - Page 34 _________________ _____
20.	Attenuators - Page 35 _________________ _____
21.	Touch-up Paint - Page 35 _________________ _____
* When ordering MPO or cabled modules, adapter packs are not required.
NG4access ODF Platform

Pigtail 24-fiber microcable cabled modules connect any universal chassis to the splice chassis.
Individual splice trays not included.
Ordering Information
Description Dimensions Part Number
Splice Chassis; empty
686 mm x 314 mm x 406 mm (27"
x 12.36" x 15.99")
NG4-CH200000
Pigtail not included
Ordering Information
Description Dimensions Splice Chip Part Number
Splice tray
148 mm x 191 mm x 19 mm
(5.83" x 7.53" x .745")
single fusion NG4-ACCWHSFS
mass fusion NG4-ACCWHMFS
Splice Tray
Splice tray holds up to six mass fusion protection sleeves for 72-fiber capacity or up to 24 single fusion
protection sleeves. Each tray provides for storage of 6 feet of jacketed cable and an additional 3 feet of
unjacketed fiber inside the tray.
Pigtail Cabled Module with 24-Fiber Microcable
Pigtail cabled modules can be installed in any of the 6 universal chassis loaded in a frame and can be
routed to the splice chassis to reach the splice tray with appropriate storage.
LC Pigtail Cabled Module
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
24-fiber pigtail* cabled module
LC ultra polish connectors NG4-CMDK0M2008
LC angled polish connectors NG4-CMDM0M2008
SC ultra polish connectors NG4-CMD70M2008
SC angled polish connectors NG4-CMDL0M2008
* �Stranded microcable construction. When splicing to ribbon IFC/OSP cable,
microcable fiber will need to be ribbonized
Splice Chassis Installed at
Bottom of Frame

fibers per ribbon, three ribbons would be spliced in each tray.
Breakout Kit for IFC Ribbon Cables
Ordering Information
IFC Cable Fiber Count Number of Fibers per Tray Part Number
72 36 BLK-RIFC-A02B0
72 72 BLK-RIFC-A01B0
96 48 BLK-RIFC-A02B0
144 36 BLK-RIFC-A04C0
144 72 BLK-RIFC-A02C0
216 36 BLK-RIFC-A06C0
216 72 BLK-RIFC-A03C0
432 72 BLK-RIFC-A06E0
NG4access
Optical Distribution Frame (ODF) Platform
commscope.com
29

Please contact CommScope Technical Assistance Center.
BLK - RIFC - A XX X
Ordering Information
Number of Protective Tubes Per Breakout Base 1, 2
01 One
02 Two
03 Three
04 Four
General Tube Outside Diameter
B 5 mm – 8 mm (0.2” – 0.33”)
C 8 mm – 11 mm (0.33” – 0.43”)
D 11 mm – 15 mm (0.43” – 0.6”)
E 15 mm – 20 mm (0.6” – 0.8”)
NG4access ODF Platform
Optical Distribution Frame (ODF) Platform
commscope.com
30
Frame Extender
The frame extender is used to extend the height of a 7-foot frame to the appropriate super structure height so that it
can
be secured overhead. NG4access chassis are designed to be mounted up to 7 feet. Frame extenders to not extend the
chassis mounting capacity.
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Frame Extender 610 mm (24") NG4-ACCFR1EXT-24
Frame Extender 1.37 m (54") NG4-ACCFR1EXT-54
End Guard
The end guard provides protection for the fibers entering and exiting frames at the ends of a lineup.
Ordering Information
Description Dimensions (H x W x D) Part Number
End guard mounts on NG4access frame 2.14 m x 64 mm x 610 mm (7' x 2.5" x 24") NG4-ACCEGDB1
Frame Installation Kits
Frame installation kits may be used on network frames and are seismic zone 4 rated. Kits include all necessary hardware.
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Frame installation kits for
Computer floor FDF-ACC146
Overhead support RINST-TOP7
Concrete floor RINST-FLR
Frame Transition Kits
Frame transition kits are available to cap and grow from existing legacy ODF line-ups to new NG4access line-ups.
Transition kits allow for cross-connect jumpers to route between old and new frames.
Ordering Information
Description Transition Width Part Number
NG4access to NG3 frames 0" NG4-ACCNG3TRANS
NG4access to NGF frames 2.5" NG4-ACCNGFTRANS
NG4access to 8" frames 12" NG4-ACC8TRANS
NG4access
Optical Distribution Frame (ODF) Platform
commscope.com
31
Replacement Access Tray
Rear Chassis Door Kit and Designation Cards
Isolation Pad
A template for frame installation providing isolation between the frame, fiber optic terminal storage bay, end guard and the
floor.
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Isolation pad for
NG4access frame NG4-ACCISOPFRM
Fiber optic terminal jumper storage panel NG4-ACCISOPFOTSP
NG4access end guard NG3-ACCISOPEGD
Replacement Access Tray
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Single access tray; (empty) for replacement in NG4access chassis.
This kit can replace access trays on either the left or right side of the
chassis.
NG4-ACCTRAYKIT1
Replacement Access Tray Door Kit
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Kit of 5 access tray doors, springs and laser eye protection label NG4-ACCTRAYKIT5
Rear Chassis Door Kits
Flip down door kits are available for rear chassis installation and include the mounting bracket and
designation cards.
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Rear door, bracket and designation labels NG4-ACCRDOORKIT1
Designation Cards
Designation cards for universal chassis.
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Kit of 24 cards; for front or rear door NG4-ACCCARDKIT1
NG4access ODF Platform
Optical Distribution Frame (ODF) Platform
commscope.com
32

installed between an adapter and a connector; they are fused attenuators, providing exceptional
optical performance.
Ordering Information
Description Part Number*
LC ultra polish
05 dB FOA-INLC05
10 dB FOA-INLC010
15 dB FOA-INLC015
20 dB FOA-INLC020
SC ultra polish
05 dB FOA-INSC05
10 dB FOA-INSC10
15 dB FOA-INSC15
20 dB FOA-INSC20
SC angled polish
05 dB FOA-INASC05
10 dB FOA-INASC10
15 dB FOA-INASC15
20 dB FOA-INASC20
 * �Other attenuation values and connector styles are available upon request.
Please contact Technical Assistance Center.
Adapter In-Line
Attenuator